## HOUSE RESEARCH =

## Bill Summary =

FILE NUMBER: H.F. 1248 DATE: April 11, 2011

**Version:** As introduced

**Authors:** McFarlane

**Subject:** White Bear Township license authority

**Analyst:** Patrick McCormack

This publication can be made available in alternative formats upon request. Please call 651-296-6753 (voice); or the Minnesota State Relay Service at 1-800-627-3529 (TTY) for assistance. Summaries are also available on our website at: www.house.mn/hrd.

## **Overview**

Gives White Bear Township authority to issue liquor licenses for establishments within their jurisdiction.

White Bear Township; authority to issue licenses. Gives White Bear Township the authority to issue on and off-sale licenses to establishments within their jurisdiction.